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ARTICLE XXVIII:! NEGOTIATIONS 1972 

Schedule XIII - New Zealand 

The following communication has been received from the permanent mission of 
New Zealand. 

I have the honour to inform you that the New Zealand Government has decided 
to approve the recommendations of the Tariff and Development Board relating to a 
revision of the rates of duty applicable to tariff items 62.03.011 and 62.03-019 
both of which fall under the general heading "Sacks and bags, of a kind used for the 
packing of goods - of jute, hemp or Phormium tenax". These two items resulted from 
the recent sub-division of a previous tariff item 62.03.02 which is bound in GATT at 
free to India and Pakistan. 

Tariff item 62.03.011 applies to cornsacks of the following descriptions: 

"A" Twin 48" x 26£" 

New Zealand Standard 4-6" x 23" 

Australian Chapman 41" x 23" 

whereas item 62.03.019 applies to the balance of goods falling under the general 
«A heading. 

The proposed new rates of duty are as follows: 

British 
Tariff item 

62.03.011 

62.03-019 

preferential 

Free 

20% 

M.f.n. General 

Free 

20% 

The New Zealand Government is thus prepared to enter into renegotiations under 
Article XXVIII. 

./ 
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NEGOCIATIONS DE 1972 AU TITRE DE L'ARTICLE XXVIII-.1 

Liste XIII - Nouvelle-Zélande 

La mission permanente de la Nouvelle-Zélande a adressé au Directeur général la 
communication reproduite ci-après. 

J'ai l'honneur de porter à votre connaissance que le gouvernement néo-zélandais 
a décidé d'accepter les recommandations de la Commission du tarif et du développement 
concernant une revision des taux des droits applicables aux positions 62.03.011 
et 62.03.019 qui relèvent toutes deux de la rubrique générale "Sacs et sachets, du 
genre de ceux utilisés pour l'emballage des marchandises en jute, en chanvre ou en 
Phormium tenax". Ces deux positions proviennent de la subdivision récente d'une 
position antérieure - 62.03.02, qui est consolidée à un taux de droit nul dans le 
cadre du GATT à l'égard de l'Inde et du Pakistan. 

La position 62.03.011 concerne les sacs à grains des types suivants: 

"A" Twin 48" x 26£n 

New Zealand Standard 4-6" x 23" 

Australian Chapman /+1" x 23" 

tandis que la position 62.03.019 concerne le reste des articles qui relevaient de 
la position générale d'origine. 

Les nouveaux taux de droits proposés sont les suivants: 

Position Tarif préférentiel Tarif NPF Tarif général 
britannique 

62.03.011 expt. .. expt. 

62.03.019 20$ .. 20$ 

En conséquence, le gouvernement néo-zélandais est prêt à engager des rené­
gociations au titre de l'article XXVIII. 

• A 


